HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 22 June 1993

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AMENDMENT BILL

Proposed Amendments

JOHN BLINCOE, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

PART I

INTERPRETATION AND APPLICATION

Clause 2: To omit from the definition of the term "river" in subclause (15) the word "farm" (line 7, page 12).

PART IV

STANDARDS, POLICY STATEMENTS, AND PLANS

Clause 32A: To omit from new section 64 (1) the words "one or more regional coastal plans" (line 27, page 31), and substitute the words "one regional coastal plan".

Clause 38: To omit from new section 76 (3A) (a) (i) the words "standards and terms" (line 29, page 35), and substitute the word "conditions".

To omit from new section 76 (3B) (a) the words "standards and terms" (line 4, page 36), and substitute the word "conditions".

PART V

RESOURCE CONSENTS

Clause 69: To add the following subclause:

(2) Section 137 (2) of the principal Act is hereby amended by inserting, after the word "granted", the words "or to a local authority".

PART IX

SUBDIVISIONS AND RECLAMATIONS

Clause 1108: To insert in new section 226A (1), before the word "issue" in both cases where it appears (lines 29 and 40, page 82), the word "subsequent".

To omit from new section 226A (1), in both places where it appears (lines 30 and 40, page 82), the word "therefor".

Clause 113: New section 237E (2): To add the words "unless the territorial authority and the registered proprietor agree otherwise" (line 15, page 100).

Clause 113: New section 237F: To add the words "unless the territorial authority and the registered proprietor agree otherwise."